SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 20716/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2013 in FAO No.5109/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & CO.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter before the Bench which passed the order on 24.7.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 5505 of 2012 - "M/s. Pawan Kumar and company vs. Punjab State Warehouse Corporation" and the order dated 17.7.2013 in R.P. (C) No. 929 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No. 5505 of 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |AR-cum-PS (Renu Diwan) |Court Master