COURT NO.1

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... CC No(s). 20716/2013

(Against the impugned interlocutory order dated 24/01/2013 in FAO No. 5109/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORP.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IVB

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & CO. Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2013 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that at

the time of consideration of Civil Appeal No. 5505 of 2012

(arising

Signature Not Verified out of S.L.P. (Civil) 21357 of 2011), No. the

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.07.16

correct fact was omitted to be brought to the notice of the

16:57:56 IST

Reason:

Court that the High Court had already condoned the delay on

20.04.2010 in filing and refiling the appeal.

Let notice be issued to the respondent, returnable

in ten weeks.

Dast

This is a True

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, permitted.

(RAJESH DHAM) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER