www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19491/2014

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & CO. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It seems that though the complete set of the pleadings has been served upon the Ld. Counsel for the respondent but the appearing counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received it, it may be served on somebody else. The Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner is requested to serve another set of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the respondent within

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four two weeks. Signature Not Verified

weeks' thereafter. Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.12.19 16:45:14 IST Reason:

List again on 12.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar